
From: Nygren, Thomas
To: Heysel, Garett
Cc: Haddad, Deborah; Julie McGory; Vankeerbergen, Bernadette; Feth, Lawrence
Subject: Re: Concurrence Request
Date: Thursday, July 19, 2012 11:31:00 AM

Dr. Heysel --

The Psychology Department is also happy to give its concurrence for the proposed Linguistics 5703 
course.

Dr. Thomas E Nygren
Vice Chair, Dept. of Psychology
Ohio State University
1835 Neil Avenue
Columbus OH  43210

email: nygren.1@osu.edu
phone: 614-292-2935

From: <Feth>, Lawrence <Feth.1@osu.edu>
Date: Thursday, July 19, 2012 10:34 AM
To: "Heysel, Garett" <heysel.1@osu.edu>, "Nygren, Thomas" <nygren.1@osu.edu>
Cc: "Haddad, Deborah" <Haddad.2@osu.edu>, Julie McGory <jmcgory@ling.ohio-state.edu>, 
"Vankeerbergen, Bernadette" <Vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu>, "Fox, Robert" <fox.2@osu.edu>
Subject: RE: Concurrence Request

Hello Mr. Heysel,

Dr Fox and I have reviewed the syllabus for the proposed eye-tracking methods course and agree that 
we support it's approval.  It looks like a very good addition to the curriculum and one that we may 
consider as an advanced elective for our majors.

Lawrence L Feth, PhD
Professor
Speech & Hearing Science
Ohio State University

From: Heysel, Garett
Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2012 3:23 PM
To: Feth, Lawrence; Nygren, Thomas
Cc: Haddad, Deborah; Julie McGory; Vankeerbergen, Bernadette
Subject: Concurrence Request

Hello Professors Feth and Nygren,
I hope that the summer heat isn't ruining your week.  I'm writing to request your departments' 
concurrence on the attached course to be taught in Linguistics.  The curriculum panel made a 
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recommendation to get concurrence from Psychology but when I mentioned it to Deborah 
she said that it would be a good idea to include Speech and Hearing as well.  Thank you in 
advance for your consideration.  You may complete the form or just reply to me via email 
with your recommendation.
Best regards,
Garett

Garett R. Heysel, PhD
Assistant Dean,  Arts & Humanities
Senior Lecturer,  French
College of Arts & Sciences
The Ohio State University
114 University Hall
230 North Oval Mall
Columbus, OH 43210-1319
 
Phone: 614-292-5130
Fax: 614-292-8666
E-mail: heysel.1@osu.edu
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